
TOURING Y AUTOMOVIL CLUB PARAGUAYO
CAMPEONATO "PETROBRAS" DE RALLY 2017
PUNTAJES DEL CAMPEONATO

 

CL PILOTO COPILOTO

C L A S E   R C 2 Dia 1 Dia 2
Power 

Stage
Prueba Total Dia 1 Dia 2

Power 

Stage
Prueba Total Dia 1 Dia 2

Pwer 

Stage
Prueba Total Dia 1 Dia 2

Pwer 

Stage
Prueba Total

1 1 RC2 MUSSANO FERNANDO 99 4 AB - - 4 7 4 - 15 26 7 7 3 15 32 8 8 3 18 37

1 1 RC2 SABA GUSTAVO 98 4 AB - - 4 7 4 - 15 26 7 7 2 15 31 8 8 3 18 37

2 203 RC2 BESTARD AUGUSTO 60 2 4 - 10 16 3 1 2 8 14 4 1 - 10 15 0 4 1 10 15

2 218 RC2 CAGNOTTI DIEGO 59 RE 7 3 - 10 4 5 1 10 20 5 4 2 12 23 6 AB - - 6

3 210 RC2 ZALDIVAR MIGUEL (P) 57 3 5 2 15 25 RE 2 - - 2 RE 4 - - 4 4 6 2 14 26

208 RC2 GALANTI ALEJANDRO 56 5 3 1 12 21 RE 7 3 - 10 5 5 3 12 25 RE AB - - 0

3 218 RC2 WEILER TIAGO 51 RE 7 3 - 10 4 5 1 10 20 3 3 1 8 15 6 AB - - 6

203 RC2 MENDONCA FERNANDO 49 3 5 - 12 20 3 1 2 8 14 - - - NP 0 0 4 1 10 15

213 RC2  GALINDO EDGARDO 38 RE 3 1 - 4 RE 2 - - 2 RE 5 1 - 6 4 6 2 14 26

208 RC2 SUAYA LEONARDO 36 5 4 2 15 26 RE 7 3 - 10 - - - NP 0 RE AB - - 0

220 RC2 NUNES HECTOR 33 7 AB - - 7 5 3 - 12 20 RE 3 - - 3 3 AB - - 3

220 RC2 ARIAS DIDIER 32 7 AB - - 7 5 3 - 12 20 RE 2 - - 2 3 AB - - 3

205 RC2 ORTEGA MIGUEL GOMEZ EDUARDO 18 AB - - - 0 2 AB - - 2 - - - NP 0 1 3 - 12 16

202 RC2 ZARCA CARLOS 9 - - - NP 0 1 0 - 6 7 RE 2 - - 2 - - - NP 0

202 RC2 ORTEGA LUIS 7 - - - NP 0 1 0 - 6 7 RE 0 - - 0 - - - NP 0

269 RC2 ZAPAG BLAS FRATTA ENRIQUE 2 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 AB - - - 0 2 AB - - 2

207 RC2 FADUL PEDRO THIEDE HANS 0 AB - - - 0 RE AB - - 0 AB - - - 0 AB - - - 0

C L A S E   R C 2 N
1 239 RC2N GONZALEZ RUBEN 69 4 2 - 10 16 4 5 2 12 23 2 7 1 12 22 8 AB - - 8

1  221 RC2N JACQUET JOSE LUIS  69 2 3 - 8 13 RE 7 3 - 10 4 3 3 10 20 6 3 3 14 26

2  239 RC2N DAHER ADIB 66 4 1 - 10 15 2 5 2 12 21 2 7 1 12 22 8 AB - - 8

 2 227 RC2N  VARGAS PEÑA HERNAN 56 - - - NP 0 RE 7 3 - 10 4 3 3 10 20 6 3 3 14 26

3 3 270 RC2N ZAPAG ENRIQUE CHIRIANI FABRIZIO 55 5 5 2 12 24 RE 4 1 - 5 7 4 - 15 26 AB - - - 0

  245 RC2N REMPEL VIKTOR REMPEL VERNON 48 - - - NP 0 5 3 - 15 23 - - - NP 0 3 4 - 18 25

234 RC2N  ORTIZ AMADO 37 3 1 1 8 13 RE AB - - 0 3 AB - - 3 1 6 2 12 21

248 RC2N ORTEGA GONZALO MAUNE GERMAN 35 7 4 - 15 26 RE 2 - - 2 RE 5 2 - 7 - - - NP 0

 234 RC2N GONZALEZ MAURICIO  34 3 0 1 6 10 RE AB - - 0 3 AB - - 3 1 6 2 12 21

250 RC2N MARTINEZ CESAR (H) MENDEZ MARCO 31 RE 7 3 - 10 7 AB - - 7 RE AB - - 0 2 2 - 10 14

 227 RC2N ALONSO AGUSTIN 18 AB - - - 0 3 AB - - 3 1 2 - 8 11 4 AB - - 4

 227 RC2N FABIANI DIEGO 15 - - - NP 0 - - - OC 0 1 2 - 8 11 4 AB - - 4

241 RC2N DIAZ DIEGO 14 0 0 - 5 5 - - - NP 0 0 AB - - 0 RE 8 1 - 9

  233 RC2N COSTA CARLOS  9 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 0 AB - - 0 RE 8 1 - 9

  228 RC2N GONZALEZ SEBASTIAN  6 RE 2 - - 2 4 AB - - 4 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0

222 RC2N MALDONADO LUIS (H) GONZALEZ JORGE 5 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 5 AB - - 5 - - - NP 0

  228 RC2N  QUINTANA YAMIL 3 RE 3 - - 3 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0

C L A S E   R C 2 N L
1 1 275 RC2NL NAPOUT OSCAR CABRERA JUAN 89 5 5 2 12 24 5 7 3 15 30 RE AB - - 0 6 8 3 18 35

2 2 299 RC2NL SALERNO EDUARDO BENICIO AGÜERO 69 7 7 3 15 32 7 AB - - 7 RE AB - - 0 8 6 2 14 30

 290 RC2NL  GARCIA GUSTAVO 0 - - - OC 0 - - - OC 0 AB - - - 0 AB - - - 0

  290 RC2NL MARTINEZ CESAR (P) 0 - - - NP 0 RE AB - - 0 AB - - - 0 AB - - - 0

C L A S E   R C 3
1 301 RC3 MASI JUAN MARTIN 90 - - - NP 0 5 7 3 12 27 7 5 2 15 29 8 6 2 18 34

1 333 RC3 ALMADA CARLOS 73 AB - - - 0 4 4 1 10 19 7 5 2 15 29 6 4 1 14 25

2  333 RC3 SHIMA RIYOSUKE 66 AB - - - 0 4 4 1 10 19 5 4 1 12 22 6 4 1 14 25

 2 301 RC3 MASI AUGUSTO 61 - - - NP 0 5 7 3 12 27 - - - NP 0 8 6 2 18 34

3 3 318 RC3 ZALDIVAR MIGUEL (H) AGUILERA VICTOR 60 RE 7 3 - 10 7 5 2 15 29 RE 7 3 - 10 RE 8 3 - 11

321 RC3 OCAMPOS JORGE CARDENAS JORGE 4 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 AB - - - 0 4 AB - - 4
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C L A S E   R C 4
1 402 RC4 BRAVO MIGUEL 104 5 5 2 12 24 4 4 - 10 18 5 7 3 15 30 3 8 3 18 32

2 416 RC4 AUAD PABLO 68 7 7 3 15 32 5 7 3 15 30 - - - NP 0 6 AB - - 6

1 402 RC4 ANGULO FELIX 63 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 5 7 3 15 30 4 8 3 18 33

2 416 RC4 SILVERO DAVID 62 7 7 3 15 32 5 7 3 15 30 - - - NP 0 - - - 0C 0

3 406 RC4 ANDRADA ALBERTO 35 5 4 2 12 23 RE 4 2 - 6 - - - NP 0 6 AB - - 6

415 RC4 FRETES RICARDO (H) 29 4 AB - - 4 7 5 1 12 25 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0

3  415 RC4 ORTIZ SIMON 28 3 AB - - 3 7 5 1 12 25 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0

  406 RC4 GONZALEZ RUBEN 27 4 3 1 10 18 RE 3 2 - 5 - - - NP 0 4 AB - - 4

 429 RC4 VALLEJOS RAUL 17 RE 5 1 - 6 4 AB - - 4 7 AB - - 7 - - - NP 0

 429 RC4 GOMEZ LUIS MARIA 14 RE 4 0 - 4 3 AB - - 3 7 AB - - 7 - - - NP 0

411 RC4 GONZALEZ GUILLERMO ANDRADA RODRIGO 8 RE AB - - 0 AB - - - 0 AB - - - 0 8 AB - - 8

C L A S E   R C 4 L
1  475 RC4L BENITEZ GUSTAVO 77 5 5 - 12 22 RE AB - - 0 5 7 3 15 30 3 6 2 14 25

2 1 452 RC4L ZARZA ALEJANDRO PANIAGUA DANIEL 56 4 4 3 10 21 - - - DES 0 AB - - - 0 6 8 3 18 35

 2 475 RC4L SOSA PEDRO 52 5 5 - 12 22 RE AB - - 0 5 7 3 15 30 - - - NP 0

3  466 RC4L CABRAL MIGUEL  48 7 AB - - 7 7 AB - - 7 7 5 2 12 26 8 AB - - 8

3 487 RC4L CONSANI PASCUAL CONSANI MATHIAS 45 7 7 2 15 31 RE 7 3 - 10 RE AB - - 0 4 AB - - 4

 466 RC4L  AGUILERA ROBERTO 34 - - - OC 0 - - - OC 0 7 5 2 12 26 8 AB - - 8

465 RC4L CABALLERO DIEGO 32 3 AB - - 3 7 5 2 15 29 - - - NP 0 AB - - - 0

 465 RC4L GARCIA DIEGO 30 3 AB - - 3 5 5 2 15 27 - - - NP 0 AB - - - 0

C L A S E   R C 5
1 1 503 RC5 PANIAGUA ALEXANDER AYALA RAMIRO 127 7 7 3 15 32 7 7 3 15 32 7 4 3 12 26 8 8 3 18 37

2 559 RC5 VIÑUALES ROGELIO 100 5 5 2 12 24 5 5 2 12 24 5 7 2 15 29 4 6 1 12 23

2 559 RC5 BAREIRO FELIX 95 4 4 1 10 19 5 5 2 12 24 5 7 2 15 29 4 6 1 12 23

3  506 RC5 BAEZA NICOLAS 50 5 5 2 12 24 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 6 4 2 14 26

3 506 RC5  MENDEZ ALFREDO 26 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 6 4 2 14 26

596 RC5 LOBOS AARON LOBOS CHRISTIAN 6 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 AB 5 1 - 6 AB - - - 0
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TRACCION INTEGRAL
 1 1 RC2 MUSSANO FERNANDO 99 4 AB - - 4 7 4 - 15 26 7 7 3 15 32 8 8 3 18 37

1  1 RC2 SABA GUSTAVO 98 4 AB - - 4 7 4 - 15 26 7 7 2 15 31 8 8 3 18 37

2  203 RC2 BESTARD AUGUSTO 58 1 4 - 10 15 3 0 2 8 13 4 1 - 10 15 0 4 1 10 15

 2 218 RC2 CAGNOTTI DIEGO 57 RE 7 3 - 10 4 5 1 10 20 3 4 2 12 21 6 AB - - 6

3  210 RC2 ZALDIVAR MIGUEL (P) 57 3 5 2 15 25 RE 2 - - 2 RE 4 - - 4 4 6 2 14 26

4  208 RC2 GALANTI ALEJANDRO 55 5 2 1 12 20 RE 7 3 - 10 5 5 3 12 25 RE AB - - 0

5  218 RC2 WEILER TIAGO 49 RE 7 3 - 10 4 5 1 10 20 1 3 1 8 13 6 AB - - 6

 3 203 RC2 MENDONCA FERNANDO 47 2 5 - 12 19 3 0 2 8 13 - - - NP 0 0 4 1 10 15

 4 213 RC2  GALINDO EDGARDO 37 RE 2 1 - 3 RE 2 - - 2 RE 5 1 - 6 4 6 2 14 26

5 208 RC2 SUAYA LEONARDO 35 5 3 2 15 25 RE 7 3 - 10 - - - NP 0 RE AB - - 0

 6 220 RC2 NUNES HECTOR 33 7 AB - - 7 5 3 - 12 20 RE 3 - - 3 3 AB - - 3

6  220 RC2 ARIAS DIDIER 32 7 AB - - 7 5 3 - 12 20 RE 2 - - 2 3 AB - - 3

  270 RC2N CHIRIANI FABRIZIO 25 1 1 - 8 10 RE 0 - - 0 5 0 - 10 15 AB - - - 0

239 RC2N GONZALEZ RUBEN 20 0 0 - 6 6 0 0 - 4 4 0 2 - 8 10 0 AB - - 0

  205 RC2 ORTEGA MIGUEL 18 AB - - - 0 2 AB - - 2 - - - NP 0 1 3 - 12 16

 205 RC2 GOMEZ EDUARDO 17 AB - - - 0 1 AB - - 1 - - - NP 0 1 3 - 12 16

 270 RC2N ZAPAG ENRIQUE 16 0 1 - 6 7 RE 0 - - 0 3 0 - 6 9 AB - - - 0

 227 RC2N  VARGAS PEÑA HERNAN 15 - - - NP 0 RE 1 - - 1 2 0 - 6 8 0 0 - 6 6

 221 RC2N JACQUET JOSE LUIS 15 0 0 - 4 4 RE 1 - - 1 0 0 - 4 4 0 0 - 6 6

 248 RC2N MAUNE GERMAN 14 3 0 - 10 13 RE 0 - - 0 RE 1 - - 1 - - - NP 0

 239 RC2N DAHER ADIB 14 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 - 4 4 0 0 - 5 5 0 AB - - 0

 245 RC2N REMPEL VIKTOR REMPEL VERNON 13 - - - NP 0 0 0 - 5 5 - - - NP 0 0 0 - 8 8

 234 RC2N ORTIZ AMADO 11 0 0 - 5 5 RE - - - 0 1 AB - - 1 0 1 - 4 5

 248 RC2N ORTEGA GONZALO 10 2 0 - 8 10 RE 0 - - 0 RE 0 - - 0 - - - NP 0

 275 RC2NL CABRERA JUAN 8 0 0 - 3 3 0 0 - 3 3 RE AB - - 0 0 0 - 2 2

 234 RC2N GONZALEZ MAURICIO 8 0 0 - 3 3 RE - - - 0 0 AB - - 0 0 1 - 4 5

212 RC2 FABIANI DIEGO 7 - - - NP 0 2 AB - - 2 0 0 - 5 5 0 AB - - 0

  202 RC2 ORTEGA LUIS 7 - - - NP 0 1 0 - 6 7 RE 0 - - 0 - - - NP 0

250 RC2N MENDEZ MARCO 7 RE 4 - - 4 0 AB - - 0 RE AB - NP 0 0 0 - 3 3

202 RC2 ZARCA CARLOS 6 - - - NP 0 0 0 - 6 6 RE 0 - - 0 - - - NP 0

275 RC2NL NAPOUT OSCAR 6 0 0 - 1 1 0 0 - 3 3 RE AB - - 0 0 0 - 2 2

250 RC2N MARTINEZ CESAR (H) 6 RE 3 - - 3 0 AB - - 0 RE AB - - 0 0 0 - 3 3

299 RC2NL AGÜERO BENICIO 5 0 0 - 4 4 0 AB - - 0 RE AB - - 0 0 0 - 1 1

222 RC2N GONZALEZ JORGE 4 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 4 AB - - 4 - - - NP 0

 227 RC2N ALONSO AGUSTIN 3 AB - - - 0 0 AB - - 0 0 0 - 3 3 0 AB - - 0

299 RC2NL SALERNO EDUARDO 3 0 0 - 2 2 0 AB - - 0 RE AB - - 0 0 0 - 1 1

241 RC2N DIAZ DIEGO 3 0 0 - 1 1 - - - NP 0 0 AB - - 0 RE 2 - - 2

 222 RC2N MALDONADO LUIS (H) 2 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 2 AB - - 2 - - - NP 0

269 RC2 ZAPAG BLAS FRATTA ENRIQUE 2 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 AB - - - 0 2 AB - - 2

233 RC2N COSTA CARLOS 2 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 0 AB - - 0 RE 2 - - 2

228 RC2N  QUINTANA YAMIL 0 RE 0 - - 0 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0

 228 RC2N GONZALEZ SEBASTIAN  0 RE 0 - - 0 0 AB - - 0 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0

207 RC2 FADUL PEDRO THIEDE HANS 0 AB - - - 0 RE AB - - 0 AB - - - 0 AB - - - 0

290 RC2NL MARTINEZ CESAR (P) 0 - - - NP 0 RE AB - - 0 AB - - - 0 AB - - - 0

290 RC2NL  GARCIA GUSTAVO 0 - - - OC 0 - - - OC 0 AB - - - 0 AB - - - 0-
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TRACCION SIMPLE
1  301 RC3 MASI JUAN MARTIN 82 - - - NP 0 5 7 3 12 27 7 5 2 15 29 6 4 2 14 26

2  402 RC4 BRAVO MIGUEL 64 2 2 1 8 13 0 1 - 4 5 4 3 - 12 19 2 6 1 18 27

3 1 318 RC3 ZALDIVAR MIGUEL (H) AGUILERA VICTOR 60 RE 7 3 - 10 7 5 2 15 29 RE 7 3 NP 10 RE 8 3 - 11

 2 301 RC3 MASI AUGUSTO 53 - - - NP 0 5 7 3 12 27 - - - NP 0 6 4 2 14 26

 3 402 RC4  ANGULO FELIX 52 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 5 4 - 15 24 3 6 1 18 28

 4 503 RC5 AYALA RAMIRO 51 5 3 - 12 20 1 0 - 5 6 4 0 1 5 10 0 3 - 12 15

4  416 RC4 AUAD PABLO 50 7 5 2 15 29 3 3 1 10 17 - - - NP 0 4 AB - - 4

5  503 RC5 PANIAGUA ALEXANDER 48 5 3 - 12 20 1 0 - 5 6 3 0 - 4 7 0 3 - 12 15

 5 416 RC4 SILVERO DAVID 46 7 5 2 15 29 3 3 1 10 17 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0

6 333 RC3 ALMADA CARLOS 44 AB - - - 0 2 4 - 6 12 1 5 2 12 20 2 0 - 10 12

6 333 RC3 SHIMA RIYOSUKE 38 AB - - - 0 2 4 - 6 12 0 4 1 10 15 1 0 - 10 11

 559 RC5 VIÑUALES ROGELIO 36 3 0 - 6 9 0 0 - 3 3 3 3 - 10 16 0 2 - 6 8

 559 RC5 BAREIRO FELIX 29 1 0 - 5 6 0 0 - 3 3 2 2 - 8 12 0 2 - 6 8

  466 RC4  AGUILERA ROBERTO 28 4 2 1 8 15 0 1 - 4 5 2 0 - 6 8 0 AB - - 0

  506 RC5 BAEZA NICOLAS 19 3 1 - 6 10 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 0 1 - 8 9

  487 RC4L CONSANI MATHIAS 16 2 4 - 10 16 RE 0 - - 0 RE AB - - 0 0 AB - - 0

  415 RC4 ORTIZ SIMON FRETES RICARDO (H) 14 0 AB - - 0 4 2 - 8 14 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0

  487 RC4L CONSANI PASCUAL 14 0 4 - 10 14 RE 0 - - 0 RE AB - - 0 0 AB - - 0

  475 RC4L SOSA PEDRO 13 0 0 - 4 4 RE AB - - 0 0 1 - 8 9 - - - NP 0

475 RC4L BENITEZ GUSTAVO 12 0 0 - 3 3 RE AB - - 0 0 0 - 6 6 0 0 - 3 3

 466 RC4L CABRAL MIGUEL  10 4 AB - - 4 0 AB - - 0 1 0 - 5 6 0 AB - - 0

406 RC4 ANDRADA ALBERTO 10 1 0 - 5 6 RE 0 - - 0 - - - NP 0 4 AB - - 4

 506 RC5  MENDEZ ALFREDO 9 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 0 1 - 8 9

429 RC4 VALLEJOS RAUL 8 RE 1 - - 1 0 AB - - 0 7 AB - - 7 - - - NP 0

411 RC4 GONZALEZ GUILLERMO ANDRADA RODRIGO 8 RE AB - - 0 AB - - - 0 AB - - - 0 8 AB - - 8

406 RC4 GONZALEZ RUBEN 7 0 0 - 4 4 RE 0 - - 0 - - - NP 0 3 AB - - 3

452 RC4L PANIAGUA DANIEL 7 0 0 - 3 3 - - - DES 0 AB - - - 0 0 0 - 4 4

452 RC4L ZARZA ALEJANDRO 6 0 0 - 2 2 - - - DES 0 AB - - - 0 0 0 - 4 4

 429 RC4 GOMEZ LUIS MARIA 5 RE 0 - - 0 0 AB - - 0 5 AB - - 5 - - - NP 0

465 RC4L CABALLERO DIEGO 2 0 AB - - 0 0 0 - 2 2 - - - NP 0 AB - - - 0

465 RC4L GARCIA DIEGO 2 0 AB - - 0 0 0 - 2 2 - - - NP 0 AB - - - 0

596 RC5 LOBOS CHRISTIAN 2 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 AB 2 - - 2 AB - - - 0

596 RC5 LOBOS AARON 1 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 AB 1 - - 1 AB - - - 0

321 RC3 CARDENAS JORGE 1 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 AB - - - 0 1 AB - - 1

321 RC3 OCAMPOS JORGE 0 - - - NP 0 - - - NP 0 AB - - - 0 0 AB - - 0


